on or before 13th March 05.45 PM in one sealed envelope mentioning ‘Offer for AMC of Computer 
Hardware and Peripherals’ which should in turn contain sealed covers super scribed as Cover ‘A’. 

Cover ‘A’ should contain Demand Draft/Pay Order for INR 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty Three 
Thousand and Six Hundred only) along with separate Demand Draft/ Pay Order towards Non-
Refundable Tender Fees of INR 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only). 
Scan copy of Demand Draft/ Pay Order should be uploaded while submitting the tender on 
website www.tenderwizard.com/NIAEPROC. 

1. THE TENDER OFFER: 
The Tender Offer should be uploaded online by 05.45 PM of 13th March 2025. 

2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (E.M.D): 

 The bidders should pay an Earnest Money Deposit of INR 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty Three 
Thousand and Six Hundred only)  

http://www.tenderwizard.com/NIAEPROC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/NIAEPROC

 The EMD shall be payable by DD/Pay Order drawn in favour of “The New India Assurance 
Company Limited” payable at “Bangalore”. 

 The EMD will not carry any interest.

[...]

SECTION II:    

PART – A: TECHNICAL BID 

The following documents have to be submitted. 

a) Eligibility Criteria: Refer Annexure - I 
b) EMD Amount Rs.23,600/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand and Six Hundred only) 

(Refundable) and Tender Fee of Rs.1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and 
Eighty only) (Non -Refundable) in the form of DD/Pay Order drawn in favour of “The New 
India Assurance Company Limited” payable at Bangalore. 

c) Duly filled and stamped Technical Bid as given in Annexure 'D' 
d) Duly Signed and Stamped Undertaking regarding Non-Blacklisting as per format given in

[...]

the technical and commercial bids of the vendors fulfilling the eligibility criteria would be 
considered (short listing). 

 In case the cover ‘A’ does not contain a Pay Order/Demand Draft for Rs 23,600/- (Rupees 
Twenty Three Thousand and Six Hundred only) and DD/ Pay order Rs. 1180/- (Rupees 
One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only),  their offer would be rejected. 

 The Committee in the presence of the short-listed bidders will open technical bids and 
then commercial bids of qualifying bidders thereafter and the lowest commercial bid will 
be identified. 

 This procedure is subject to changes, if any, and the procedure adopted by the Company